04-30-2003

H-30-03

(Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent U.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.  119 West 40th Street  New York, NY 10018  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Minnesota  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N.  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: 4/29/03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Riva Sports, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 12166 Nebel Street  City: Rockville State: MD Zip: 20852  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached  Exhibit A
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jeremy S. Friedberg, Esquire  Internal Address: Leitess, Leitess & Friedberg, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 Hooks Lane, Suite 302	8. Deposit account number:
City: Baltimore State: MD Zip:21208	
9. Signature.	E THIS SPAÇE
	Friedberg 2003

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0177** 

## **EXHIBIT A**

Registered Trademarks		
REG. NO.	REG. DATE	
2,621,645	9/17/02	
2,593,288	7/9/02	
2,593,289	7/9/02	
2,593,305	7/9/02	
2,593,300	7/9/02	
2,593,304	7/9/02	
2,593,301	7/9/02	
2,593,299	7/9/02	
2,593,298	7/9/02	
2,603,216	7/30/02	
2,593,303	7/9/02	
2,593,302	7/9/02	
2,621,169	9/17/02	
2,670,327	12/31/02	
2,682,962	2/4/03	
2,699,814	3/25/03	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0178

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks and Assignment of Trademarks, made this 39 day of April, 2003, by Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. is the holder of assignments of trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") from Riva Sports, Inc. to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. pursuant to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated September 6, 2002 and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 013295, Frame 0335, and

WHEREFORE, now, in consideration of the foregoing premises, Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. hereby releases any and all interest it may possess in the Trademarks in the same manner as if the assignment to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. had never been made.

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

By: Polest, ofthers

Title: Vice Resident

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0179**